
Statement of Votes Cast
 CONSOLIDATED ELECTION

TUESDAY, APRIL 1, 2025
PUTNAM COUNTY, ILLINOIS

April 1, 2025 Consolidated Election
FINAL RESULTS

Date: 4/14/2025
Time: 1:47:40 PM CDT

Page 1/49

Turnout

Reg.
Voters

Ballots
Cast

%
Turnout Blank

GRANVILLE VILLAGE PRESIDENT

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

Robert Bruch
(IND)

Jared Baker
(IND)

Jurisdiction Wide
GRANVILLE 2 529 218 41.21% 0 529 210 139 66.19% 71 33.81%
GRANVILLE 4 675 251 37.19% 0 463 171 102 59.65% 69 40.35%
Total 4207 1526 36.27% 0 992 381 241 63.25% 140 36.75%



Statement of Votes Cast
 CONSOLIDATED ELECTION

TUESDAY, APRIL 1, 2025
PUTNAM COUNTY, ILLINOIS

April 1, 2025 Consolidated Election
FINAL RESULTS

Date: 4/14/2025
Time: 1:47:40 PM CDT

Page 2/49

Turnout

Reg.
Voters

Ballots
Cast

%
Turnout Blank

GRANVILLE VILLAGE TRUSTEE

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

Jeffery
Greathouse
(IND)

Robert L.
Cofoid Jr.
(IND)

Newana
"Sheree" Egan
(IND)

Bonnie Latty
(IND)

Amanda
"Mandie"
Konczak  (IND)

Jurisdiction Wide
GRANVILLE 2 529 218 41.21% 0 529 536 142 26.49% 160 29.85% 128 23.88% 50 9.33% 56 10.45%
GRANVILLE 4 675 251 37.19% 0 463 418 102 24.40% 127 30.38% 105 25.12% 45 10.77% 39 9.33%
Total 4207 1526 36.27% 0 992 954 244 25.58% 287 30.08% 233 24.42% 95 9.96% 95 9.96%



Statement of Votes Cast
 CONSOLIDATED ELECTION

TUESDAY, APRIL 1, 2025
PUTNAM COUNTY, ILLINOIS

April 1, 2025 Consolidated Election
FINAL RESULTS

Date: 4/14/2025
Time: 1:47:40 PM CDT

Page 3/49

Turnout

Reg.
Voters

Ballots
Cast

%
Turnout Blank

HENNEPIN VILLAGE
PRESIDENT

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

Quentin J.
Buffington
(IND)

Jurisdiction Wide
HENNEPIN 1 955 399 41.78% 0 585 172 172 100.00%
Total 4207 1526 36.27% 0 585 172 172 100.00%



Statement of Votes Cast
 CONSOLIDATED ELECTION

TUESDAY, APRIL 1, 2025
PUTNAM COUNTY, ILLINOIS

April 1, 2025 Consolidated Election
FINAL RESULTS

Date: 4/14/2025
Time: 1:47:40 PM CDT

Page 4/49

Turnout

Reg.
Voters

Ballots
Cast

%
Turnout Blank

HENNEPIN VILLAGE TRUSTEE-4-YR TERM

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

Christian J. Cyr
(IND)

Derek S. Liles
(IND)

Amanda J.
Scaggs  (IND)

Jurisdiction Wide
HENNEPIN 1 955 399 41.78% 0 585 545 158 28.99% 182 33.39% 205 37.61%
Total 4207 1526 36.27% 0 585 545 158 28.99% 182 33.39% 205 37.61%



Statement of Votes Cast
 CONSOLIDATED ELECTION

TUESDAY, APRIL 1, 2025
PUTNAM COUNTY, ILLINOIS

April 1, 2025 Consolidated Election
FINAL RESULTS

Date: 4/14/2025
Time: 1:47:40 PM CDT

Page 5/49

Turnout

Reg.
Voters

Ballots
Cast

%
Turnout Blank

HENNEPIN VILLAGE TRUSTEE-2YR
UNEXPIRED TERM

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

Franklin R.
Boggio  (IND)

Chelsi
Straughn-
Niewinski

Jurisdiction Wide
HENNEPIN 1 955 399 41.78% 0 585 368 197 53.53% 171 46.47%
Total 4207 1526 36.27% 0 585 368 197 53.53% 171 46.47%



Statement of Votes Cast
 CONSOLIDATED ELECTION

TUESDAY, APRIL 1, 2025
PUTNAM COUNTY, ILLINOIS

April 1, 2025 Consolidated Election
FINAL RESULTS

Date: 4/14/2025
Time: 1:47:40 PM CDT

Page 6/49

Turnout

Reg.
Voters

Ballots
Cast

%
Turnout Blank

MAGNOLIA VILLAGE
PRESIDENT

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

Matthew Smith
(IND)

Jurisdiction Wide
MAGNOLIA 1 321 116 36.14% 0 165 43 43 100.00%
Total 4207 1526 36.27% 0 165 43 43 100.00%



Statement of Votes Cast
 CONSOLIDATED ELECTION

TUESDAY, APRIL 1, 2025
PUTNAM COUNTY, ILLINOIS

April 1, 2025 Consolidated Election
FINAL RESULTS

Date: 4/14/2025
Time: 1:47:40 PM CDT

Page 7/49

Turnout

Reg.
Voters

Ballots
Cast

%
Turnout Blank

MAGNOLIA VILLAGE CLERK

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

Jonnelle Smith
(IND)

Jurisdiction Wide
MAGNOLIA 1 321 116 36.14% 0 165 43 43 100.00%
Total 4207 1526 36.27% 0 165 43 43 100.00%



Statement of Votes Cast
 CONSOLIDATED ELECTION

TUESDAY, APRIL 1, 2025
PUTNAM COUNTY, ILLINOIS

April 1, 2025 Consolidated Election
FINAL RESULTS

Date: 4/14/2025
Time: 1:47:40 PM CDT

Page 8/49

Turnout

Reg.
Voters

Ballots
Cast

%
Turnout Blank

MAGNOLIA VILLAGE TRUSTEE

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

Kathleen
Newhalfen
(IND)

Chris Oliver
(IND)

Jurisdiction Wide
MAGNOLIA 1 321 116 36.14% 0 165 81 33 40.74% 48 59.26%
Total 4207 1526 36.27% 0 165 81 33 40.74% 48 59.26%



Statement of Votes Cast
 CONSOLIDATED ELECTION

TUESDAY, APRIL 1, 2025
PUTNAM COUNTY, ILLINOIS

April 1, 2025 Consolidated Election
FINAL RESULTS

Date: 4/14/2025
Time: 1:47:40 PM CDT

Page 9/49

Turnout

Reg.
Voters

Ballots
Cast

%
Turnout Blank

MARK VILLAGE PRESIDENT

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

Frank
Niewinski
(IND)

Jurisdiction Wide
GRANVILLE 3 505 177 35.05% 0 383 117 117 100.00%
Total 4207 1526 36.27% 0 383 117 117 100.00%



Statement of Votes Cast
 CONSOLIDATED ELECTION

TUESDAY, APRIL 1, 2025
PUTNAM COUNTY, ILLINOIS

April 1, 2025 Consolidated Election
FINAL RESULTS

Date: 4/14/2025
Time: 1:47:40 PM CDT

Page 10/49

Turnout

Reg.
Voters

Ballots
Cast

%
Turnout Blank

MARK VILLAGE TRUSTEE

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

Gerald Urnikis
(IND)

Raymond
Veronda  (IND)

Richard
Serafini  (IND)

Jurisdiction Wide
GRANVILLE 3 505 177 35.05% 0 383 309 106 34.30% 102 33.01% 101 32.69%
Total 4207 1526 36.27% 0 383 309 106 34.30% 102 33.01% 101 32.69%



Statement of Votes Cast
 CONSOLIDATED ELECTION

TUESDAY, APRIL 1, 2025
PUTNAM COUNTY, ILLINOIS

April 1, 2025 Consolidated Election
FINAL RESULTS

Date: 4/14/2025
Time: 1:47:40 PM CDT

Page 11/49

Turnout

Reg.
Voters

Ballots
Cast

%
Turnout Blank

McNABB VILLAGE
PRESIDENT

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

Michelle L.
Edens  (IND)

Jurisdiction Wide
MAGNOLIA 2 404 167 41.34% 0 200 74 74 100.00%
Total 4207 1526 36.27% 0 200 74 74 100.00%



Statement of Votes Cast
 CONSOLIDATED ELECTION

TUESDAY, APRIL 1, 2025
PUTNAM COUNTY, ILLINOIS

April 1, 2025 Consolidated Election
FINAL RESULTS

Date: 4/14/2025
Time: 1:47:40 PM CDT

Page 12/49

Turnout

Reg.
Voters

Ballots
Cast

%
Turnout Blank

McNABB VILLAGE TRUSTEE - 4 YR TERM

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

Dan Trone
(IND)

Raynor
Campbell
(IND)

Elizabeth
Raiter  (IND)

Jurisdiction Wide
MAGNOLIA 2 404 167 41.34% 0 200 178 64 35.96% 57 32.02% 57 32.02%
Total 4207 1526 36.27% 0 200 178 64 35.96% 57 32.02% 57 32.02%



Statement of Votes Cast
 CONSOLIDATED ELECTION

TUESDAY, APRIL 1, 2025
PUTNAM COUNTY, ILLINOIS

April 1, 2025 Consolidated Election
FINAL RESULTS

Date: 4/14/2025
Time: 1:47:40 PM CDT

Page 13/49

Turnout

Reg.
Voters

Ballots
Cast

%
Turnout Blank

McNABB VILLAGE TRUSTEE
- 2YR UNEXPIRED TERM

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

Jeffrey Baker
(IND)

Jurisdiction Wide
MAGNOLIA 2 404 167 41.34% 0 200 67 67 100.00%
Total 4207 1526 36.27% 0 200 67 67 100.00%



Statement of Votes Cast
 CONSOLIDATED ELECTION

TUESDAY, APRIL 1, 2025
PUTNAM COUNTY, ILLINOIS

April 1, 2025 Consolidated Election
FINAL RESULTS

Date: 4/14/2025
Time: 1:47:40 PM CDT

Page 14/49

Turnout

Reg.
Voters

Ballots
Cast

%
Turnout Blank

STANDARD VILLAGE
PRESIDENT

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

Frank M.
Vulcani, Jr.
(IND)

Jurisdiction Wide
GRANVILLE 1 299 109 36.45% 0 164 39 39 100.00%
Total 4207 1526 36.27% 0 164 39 39 100.00%



Statement of Votes Cast
 CONSOLIDATED ELECTION

TUESDAY, APRIL 1, 2025
PUTNAM COUNTY, ILLINOIS

April 1, 2025 Consolidated Election
FINAL RESULTS

Date: 4/14/2025
Time: 1:47:40 PM CDT

Page 15/49

Turnout

Reg.
Voters

Ballots
Cast

%
Turnout Blank

STANDARD VILLAGE TRUSTEE-4-YR TERM

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

James Reno
(IND)

Peter J
Piccinelli  (IND)

John Ellena
(IND)

Jurisdiction Wide
GRANVILLE 1 299 109 36.45% 0 164 120 43 35.83% 34 28.33% 43 35.83%
Total 4207 1526 36.27% 0 164 120 43 35.83% 34 28.33% 43 35.83%



Statement of Votes Cast
 CONSOLIDATED ELECTION

TUESDAY, APRIL 1, 2025
PUTNAM COUNTY, ILLINOIS

April 1, 2025 Consolidated Election
FINAL RESULTS

Date: 4/14/2025
Time: 1:47:40 PM CDT

Page 16/49

Turnout

Reg.
Voters

Ballots
Cast

%
Turnout Blank

STANDARD VILLAGE
TRUSTEE-2YR UNEXPIRED
TERM

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes No Candidate

Jurisdiction Wide
GRANVILLE 1 299 109 36.45% 0 164 0 0 -
Total 4207 1526 36.27% 0 164 0 0 -



Statement of Votes Cast
 CONSOLIDATED ELECTION

TUESDAY, APRIL 1, 2025
PUTNAM COUNTY, ILLINOIS

April 1, 2025 Consolidated Election
FINAL RESULTS

Date: 4/14/2025
Time: 1:47:40 PM CDT

Page 17/49

Turnout

Reg.
Voters

Ballots
Cast

%
Turnout Blank

GRANVILLE TOWNSHIP
SUPERVISOR

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

Kelly R. Goetz
(IND)

Jurisdiction Wide
GRANVILLE 1 299 109 36.45% 0 299 91 91 100.00%
GRANVILLE 2 529 218 41.21% 0 529 182 182 100.00%
GRANVILLE 3 505 177 35.05% 0 505 132 132 100.00%
GRANVILLE 4 675 251 37.19% 0 675 191 191 100.00%
Total 4207 1526 36.27% 0 2008 596 596 100.00%



Statement of Votes Cast
 CONSOLIDATED ELECTION

TUESDAY, APRIL 1, 2025
PUTNAM COUNTY, ILLINOIS

April 1, 2025 Consolidated Election
FINAL RESULTS

Date: 4/14/2025
Time: 1:47:40 PM CDT

Page 18/49

Turnout

Reg.
Voters

Ballots
Cast

%
Turnout Blank

GRANVILLE TOWNSHIP
CLERK

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

Julie Niewinski
(IND)

Jurisdiction Wide
GRANVILLE 1 299 109 36.45% 0 299 87 87 100.00%
GRANVILLE 2 529 218 41.21% 0 529 165 165 100.00%
GRANVILLE 3 505 177 35.05% 0 505 145 145 100.00%
GRANVILLE 4 675 251 37.19% 0 675 177 177 100.00%
Total 4207 1526 36.27% 0 2008 574 574 100.00%



Statement of Votes Cast
 CONSOLIDATED ELECTION

TUESDAY, APRIL 1, 2025
PUTNAM COUNTY, ILLINOIS

April 1, 2025 Consolidated Election
FINAL RESULTS

Date: 4/14/2025
Time: 1:47:40 PM CDT

Page 19/49

Turnout

Reg.
Voters

Ballots
Cast

%
Turnout Blank

GRANVILLE TOWNSHIP
ASSESSOR

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes No Candidate

Jurisdiction Wide
GRANVILLE 1 299 109 36.45% 0 299 0 0 -
GRANVILLE 2 529 218 41.21% 0 529 0 0 -
GRANVILLE 3 505 177 35.05% 0 505 0 0 -
GRANVILLE 4 675 251 37.19% 0 675 0 0 -
Total 4207 1526 36.27% 0 2008 0 0 -



Statement of Votes Cast
 CONSOLIDATED ELECTION

TUESDAY, APRIL 1, 2025
PUTNAM COUNTY, ILLINOIS

April 1, 2025 Consolidated Election
FINAL RESULTS

Date: 4/14/2025
Time: 1:47:40 PM CDT

Page 20/49

Turnout

Reg.
Voters

Ballots
Cast

%
Turnout Blank

GRANVILLE TOWNSHIP
HIGHWAY COMMISSIONER

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

Robert F.
Dixon  (IND)

Jurisdiction Wide
GRANVILLE 1 299 109 36.45% 0 299 85 85 100.00%
GRANVILLE 2 529 218 41.21% 0 529 173 173 100.00%
GRANVILLE 3 505 177 35.05% 0 505 140 140 100.00%
GRANVILLE 4 675 251 37.19% 0 675 181 181 100.00%
Total 4207 1526 36.27% 0 2008 579 579 100.00%



Statement of Votes Cast
 CONSOLIDATED ELECTION

TUESDAY, APRIL 1, 2025
PUTNAM COUNTY, ILLINOIS

April 1, 2025 Consolidated Election
FINAL RESULTS

Date: 4/14/2025
Time: 1:47:40 PM CDT

Page 21/49

Turnout

Reg.
Voters

Ballots
Cast

%
Turnout Blank

GRANVILLE TOWNSHIP TRUSTEE

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

Philip Edgerley
(IND)

Matt Gensini
(IND)

Bryan Dixon
(IND)

Frank Vulcani,
Jr.  (IND)

Jurisdiction Wide
GRANVILLE 1 299 109 36.45% 0 299 304 89 29.28% 78 25.66% 66 21.71% 71 23.36%
GRANVILLE 2 529 218 41.21% 0 529 567 150 26.46% 143 25.22% 129 22.75% 145 25.57%
GRANVILLE 3 505 177 35.05% 0 505 433 127 29.33% 120 27.71% 87 20.09% 99 22.86%
GRANVILLE 4 675 251 37.19% 0 675 574 153 26.66% 162 28.22% 120 20.91% 139 24.22%
Total 4207 1526 36.27% 0 2008 1878 519 27.64% 503 26.78% 402 21.41% 454 24.17%



Statement of Votes Cast
 CONSOLIDATED ELECTION

TUESDAY, APRIL 1, 2025
PUTNAM COUNTY, ILLINOIS

April 1, 2025 Consolidated Election
FINAL RESULTS

Date: 4/14/2025
Time: 1:47:40 PM CDT

Page 22/49

Turnout

Reg.
Voters

Ballots
Cast

%
Turnout Blank

HENNEPIN TOWNSHIP SUPERVISOR

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

Brian W. Biagi
(DEM)

No Candidate
(REP)

Jurisdiction Wide
HENNEPIN 1 955 399 41.78% 0 955 305 305 100.00% 0 -
Total 4207 1526 36.27% 0 955 305 305 100.00% 0 -



Statement of Votes Cast
 CONSOLIDATED ELECTION

TUESDAY, APRIL 1, 2025
PUTNAM COUNTY, ILLINOIS

April 1, 2025 Consolidated Election
FINAL RESULTS

Date: 4/14/2025
Time: 1:47:40 PM CDT

Page 23/49

Turnout

Reg.
Voters

Ballots
Cast

%
Turnout Blank

HENNEPIN TOWNSHIP CLERK

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

Daniel J.
Demattia
(DEM)

No Candidate
(REP)

Jurisdiction Wide
HENNEPIN 1 955 399 41.78% 0 955 283 283 100.00% 0 -
Total 4207 1526 36.27% 0 955 283 283 100.00% 0 -



Statement of Votes Cast
 CONSOLIDATED ELECTION

TUESDAY, APRIL 1, 2025
PUTNAM COUNTY, ILLINOIS

April 1, 2025 Consolidated Election
FINAL RESULTS

Date: 4/14/2025
Time: 1:47:40 PM CDT

Page 24/49

Turnout

Reg.
Voters

Ballots
Cast

%
Turnout Blank

HENNEPIN TOWNSHIP HIGHWAY
COMMISSIONER

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

Theodore W.
Doucette Jr.
(DEM)

No Candidate
(REP)

Jurisdiction Wide
HENNEPIN 1 955 399 41.78% 0 955 316 316 100.00% 0 -
Total 4207 1526 36.27% 0 955 316 316 100.00% 0 -



Statement of Votes Cast
 CONSOLIDATED ELECTION

TUESDAY, APRIL 1, 2025
PUTNAM COUNTY, ILLINOIS

April 1, 2025 Consolidated Election
FINAL RESULTS

Date: 4/14/2025
Time: 1:47:40 PM CDT

Page 25/49

Turnout

Reg.
Voters

Ballots
Cast

%
Turnout Blank

HENNEPIN TOWNSHIP TRUSTEE

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

John V. Biagi
Sr.  (DEM)

Mary Ann
Brouwer
(DEM)

Harold A.
Hayward
(DEM)

Linda J.
Demattia
(DEM)

No Candidate
(REP)

Jurisdiction Wide
HENNEPIN 1 955 399 41.78% 0 955 999 242 24.22% 262 26.23% 283 28.33% 212 21.22% 0 -
Total 4207 1526 36.27% 0 955 999 242 24.22% 262 26.23% 283 28.33% 212 21.22% 0 -



Statement of Votes Cast
 CONSOLIDATED ELECTION

TUESDAY, APRIL 1, 2025
PUTNAM COUNTY, ILLINOIS

April 1, 2025 Consolidated Election
FINAL RESULTS

Date: 4/14/2025
Time: 1:47:40 PM CDT

Page 26/49

Turnout

Reg.
Voters

Ballots
Cast

%
Turnout Blank

MAGNOLIA TOWNSHIP
SUPERVISOR

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

Raynor
Campbell
(IND)

Jurisdiction Wide
MAGNOLIA 1 321 116 36.14% 0 321 82 82 100.00%
MAGNOLIA 2 404 167 41.34% 0 404 123 123 100.00%
Total 4207 1526 36.27% 0 725 205 205 100.00%



Statement of Votes Cast
 CONSOLIDATED ELECTION

TUESDAY, APRIL 1, 2025
PUTNAM COUNTY, ILLINOIS

April 1, 2025 Consolidated Election
FINAL RESULTS

Date: 4/14/2025
Time: 1:47:40 PM CDT

Page 27/49

Turnout

Reg.
Voters

Ballots
Cast

%
Turnout Blank

MAGNOLIA TOWNSHIP
CLERK

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

Daniel Baum
(IND)

Jurisdiction Wide
MAGNOLIA 1 321 116 36.14% 0 321 103 103 100.00%
MAGNOLIA 2 404 167 41.34% 0 404 138 138 100.00%
Total 4207 1526 36.27% 0 725 241 241 100.00%



Statement of Votes Cast
 CONSOLIDATED ELECTION

TUESDAY, APRIL 1, 2025
PUTNAM COUNTY, ILLINOIS

April 1, 2025 Consolidated Election
FINAL RESULTS

Date: 4/14/2025
Time: 1:47:40 PM CDT

Page 28/49

Turnout

Reg.
Voters

Ballots
Cast

%
Turnout Blank

MAGNOLIA TOWNSHIP
ASSESSOR

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes No Candidate

Jurisdiction Wide
MAGNOLIA 1 321 116 36.14% 0 321 0 0 -
MAGNOLIA 2 404 167 41.34% 0 404 0 0 -
Total 4207 1526 36.27% 0 725 0 0 -



Statement of Votes Cast
 CONSOLIDATED ELECTION

TUESDAY, APRIL 1, 2025
PUTNAM COUNTY, ILLINOIS

April 1, 2025 Consolidated Election
FINAL RESULTS

Date: 4/14/2025
Time: 1:47:40 PM CDT

Page 29/49

Turnout

Reg.
Voters

Ballots
Cast

%
Turnout Blank

MAGNOLIA TOWNSHIP
HIGHWAY COMMISSIONER

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

Scot Watkins
(IND)

Jurisdiction Wide
MAGNOLIA 1 321 116 36.14% 0 321 104 104 100.00%
MAGNOLIA 2 404 167 41.34% 0 404 137 137 100.00%
Total 4207 1526 36.27% 0 725 241 241 100.00%



Statement of Votes Cast
 CONSOLIDATED ELECTION

TUESDAY, APRIL 1, 2025
PUTNAM COUNTY, ILLINOIS

April 1, 2025 Consolidated Election
FINAL RESULTS

Date: 4/14/2025
Time: 1:47:40 PM CDT

Page 30/49

Turnout

Reg.
Voters

Ballots
Cast

%
Turnout Blank

MAGNOLIA TOWNSHIP TRUSTEE

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

Joseph Smith
(IND)

Kayne Smith
(IND)

Jurisdiction Wide
MAGNOLIA 1 321 116 36.14% 0 321 196 97 49.49% 99 50.51%
MAGNOLIA 2 404 167 41.34% 0 404 238 118 49.58% 120 50.42%
Total 4207 1526 36.27% 0 725 434 215 49.54% 219 50.46%



Statement of Votes Cast
 CONSOLIDATED ELECTION

TUESDAY, APRIL 1, 2025
PUTNAM COUNTY, ILLINOIS

April 1, 2025 Consolidated Election
FINAL RESULTS

Date: 4/14/2025
Time: 1:47:40 PM CDT

Page 31/49

Turnout

Reg.
Voters

Ballots
Cast

%
Turnout Blank

SENACHWINE TOWNSHIP
SUPERVISOR

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

David Boucher
(IND)

Jurisdiction Wide
SENACHWINE 1 519 89 17.15% 0 519 80 80 100.00%
Total 4207 1526 36.27% 0 519 80 80 100.00%



Statement of Votes Cast
 CONSOLIDATED ELECTION

TUESDAY, APRIL 1, 2025
PUTNAM COUNTY, ILLINOIS

April 1, 2025 Consolidated Election
FINAL RESULTS

Date: 4/14/2025
Time: 1:47:40 PM CDT

Page 32/49

Turnout

Reg.
Voters

Ballots
Cast

%
Turnout Blank

SENACHWINE TOWNSHIP
CLERK

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

Sherry M.
Monday  (IND)

Jurisdiction Wide
SENACHWINE 1 519 89 17.15% 0 519 82 82 100.00%
Total 4207 1526 36.27% 0 519 82 82 100.00%



Statement of Votes Cast
 CONSOLIDATED ELECTION

TUESDAY, APRIL 1, 2025
PUTNAM COUNTY, ILLINOIS

April 1, 2025 Consolidated Election
FINAL RESULTS

Date: 4/14/2025
Time: 1:47:40 PM CDT

Page 33/49

Turnout

Reg.
Voters

Ballots
Cast

%
Turnout Blank

SENACHWINE TOWNSHIP
HIGHWAY COMMISSIONER

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

Michael
Sprague  (IND)

Jurisdiction Wide
SENACHWINE 1 519 89 17.15% 0 519 84 84 100.00%
Total 4207 1526 36.27% 0 519 84 84 100.00%



Statement of Votes Cast
 CONSOLIDATED ELECTION

TUESDAY, APRIL 1, 2025
PUTNAM COUNTY, ILLINOIS

April 1, 2025 Consolidated Election
FINAL RESULTS

Date: 4/14/2025
Time: 1:47:40 PM CDT

Page 34/49

Turnout

Reg.
Voters

Ballots
Cast

%
Turnout Blank

SENACHWINE TOWNSHIP TRUSTEE

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

Sherry L.
Hughes  (IND)

Mary Crook
(IND)

Kelly Imel
(IND)

Michael A.
Pulliam  (IND)

Jurisdiction Wide
SENACHWINE 1 519 89 17.15% 0 519 292 74 25.34% 77 26.37% 70 23.97% 71 24.32%
Total 4207 1526 36.27% 0 519 292 74 25.34% 77 26.37% 70 23.97% 71 24.32%



Statement of Votes Cast
 CONSOLIDATED ELECTION

TUESDAY, APRIL 1, 2025
PUTNAM COUNTY, ILLINOIS

April 1, 2025 Consolidated Election
FINAL RESULTS

Date: 4/14/2025
Time: 1:47:40 PM CDT

Page 35/49

Turnout

Reg.
Voters

Ballots
Cast

%
Turnout Blank

MULTI-TOWNSHIP ASSESSOR(HENNEPIN
AND SENACHWINE TOWNSHIPS)

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

Shelly A. Kays
(DEM)

No Candidate
(REP)

Jurisdiction Wide
HENNEPIN 1 955 399 41.78% 0 955 283 283 100.00% 0 -
SENACHWINE 1 519 89 17.15% 0 519 67 67 100.00% 0 -
Total 4207 1526 36.27% 0 1474 350 350 100.00% 0 -



Statement of Votes Cast
 CONSOLIDATED ELECTION

TUESDAY, APRIL 1, 2025
PUTNAM COUNTY, ILLINOIS

April 1, 2025 Consolidated Election
FINAL RESULTS

Date: 4/14/2025
Time: 1:47:40 PM CDT

Page 36/49

Turnout

Reg.
Voters

Ballots
Cast

%
Turnout Blank

HENNEPIN PARK DISTRICT
COMMMISSIONER-6-YR
TERM

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

Diana
Brandstatter

Jurisdiction Wide
HENNEPIN 1 955 399 41.78% 0 585 206 206 100.00%
Total 4207 1526 36.27% 0 585 206 206 100.00%



Statement of Votes Cast
 CONSOLIDATED ELECTION

TUESDAY, APRIL 1, 2025
PUTNAM COUNTY, ILLINOIS

April 1, 2025 Consolidated Election
FINAL RESULTS

Date: 4/14/2025
Time: 1:47:40 PM CDT

Page 37/49

Turnout

Reg.
Voters

Ballots
Cast

%
Turnout Blank

HENNEPIN PARK DISTRICT
COMMMISSIONER-4YR
UNEXPIRED TERM

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes Amy Fay

Jurisdiction Wide
HENNEPIN 1 955 399 41.78% 0 585 218 218 100.00%
Total 4207 1526 36.27% 0 585 218 218 100.00%
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TUESDAY, APRIL 1, 2025
PUTNAM COUNTY, ILLINOIS

April 1, 2025 Consolidated Election
FINAL RESULTS

Date: 4/14/2025
Time: 1:47:40 PM CDT

Page 38/49

Turnout

Reg.
Voters

Ballots
Cast

%
Turnout Blank

HENNEPIN PARK DISTRICT
COMMMISSIONER-2YR
UNEXPIRED TERM

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes No Candidate

Jurisdiction Wide
HENNEPIN 1 955 399 41.78% 0 585 0 0 -
Total 4207 1526 36.27% 0 585 0 0 -



Statement of Votes Cast
 CONSOLIDATED ELECTION
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Date: 4/14/2025
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Turnout

Reg.
Voters

Ballots
Cast

%
Turnout Blank

PUTNAM COUNTY LIBRARY DISTRICT TRUSTEE-4 YR TERM

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes Robert Steele

Joan L.
Augustine

Chivohn
Holocker

Elizabeth A.
Mack

Jurisdiction Wide
GRANVILLE 1 299 109 36.45% 0 299 249 56 22.49% 49 19.68% 70 28.11% 74 29.72%
GRANVILLE 2 529 218 41.21% 0 529 515 126 24.47% 103 20.00% 160 31.07% 126 24.47%
GRANVILLE 3 505 177 35.05% 0 505 399 97 24.31% 77 19.30% 125 31.33% 100 25.06%
GRANVILLE 4 675 251 37.19% 0 675 505 129 25.54% 97 19.21% 158 31.29% 121 23.96%
HENNEPIN 1 955 399 41.78% 0 955 833 202 24.25% 164 19.69% 228 27.37% 239 28.69%
MAGNOLIA 1 321 116 36.14% 0 321 257 59 22.96% 52 20.23% 71 27.63% 75 29.18%
MAGNOLIA 2 404 167 41.34% 0 404 403 93 23.08% 86 21.34% 108 26.80% 116 28.78%
SENACHWINE 1 519 89 17.15% 0 519 239 57 23.85% 71 29.71% 57 23.85% 54 22.59%
Total 4207 1526 36.27% 0 4207 3400 819 24.09% 699 20.56% 977 28.74% 905 26.62%
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Turnout

Reg.
Voters

Ballots
Cast

%
Turnout Blank

PUTNAM COUNTY LIBRARY
DISTRICT TRUSTEE-2YR
UNEXPIRED TERM

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes No Candidate

Jurisdiction Wide
GRANVILLE 1 299 109 36.45% 0 299 0 0 -
GRANVILLE 2 529 218 41.21% 0 529 0 0 -
GRANVILLE 3 505 177 35.05% 0 505 0 0 -
GRANVILLE 4 675 251 37.19% 0 675 0 0 -
HENNEPIN 1 955 399 41.78% 0 955 0 0 -
MAGNOLIA 1 321 116 36.14% 0 321 0 0 -
MAGNOLIA 2 404 167 41.34% 0 404 0 0 -
SENACHWINE 1 519 89 17.15% 0 519 0 0 -
Total 4207 1526 36.27% 0 4207 0 0 -
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Turnout

Reg.
Voters

Ballots
Cast

%
Turnout Blank

HENRY-SENACHWINE CUSD NO. 5 BOARD MEMBER

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

Jeremy M.
Kiesewetter

James Randall
Witco Mary Jo Klein Edith Perdew

Jurisdiction Wide
MAGNOLIA 1 321 116 36.14% 0 0 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -
SENACHWINE 1 519 89 17.15% 0 517 260 62 23.85% 66 25.38% 67 25.77% 65 25.00%
Total 4207 1526 36.27% 0 517 260 62 23.85% 66 25.38% 67 25.77% 65 25.00%
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 CONSOLIDATED ELECTION
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PUTNAM COUNTY, ILLINOIS

April 1, 2025 Consolidated Election
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Date: 4/14/2025
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Page 42/49

Turnout

Reg.
Voters

Ballots
Cast

%
Turnout Blank

PUTNAM COUNTY CUSD NO. 535 BOARD MEMBER-2YR UNEXPIRED
TERM

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes Douglas Smith Mitch Wilson Nathanael Bird Michael Borri

Jurisdiction Wide
GRANVILLE 1 299 109 36.45% 0 299 206 56 27.18% 53 25.73% 53 25.73% 44 21.36%
GRANVILLE 2 529 218 41.21% 0 529 378 82 21.69% 67 17.72% 109 28.84% 120 31.75%
GRANVILLE 3 505 177 35.05% 0 505 315 75 23.81% 83 26.35% 90 28.57% 67 21.27%
GRANVILLE 4 675 251 37.19% 0 675 417 102 24.46% 86 20.62% 124 29.74% 105 25.18%
HENNEPIN 1 955 399 41.78% 0 955 698 232 33.24% 217 31.09% 139 19.91% 110 15.76%
MAGNOLIA 1 321 116 36.14% 0 321 218 94 43.12% 80 36.70% 24 11.01% 20 9.17%
MAGNOLIA 2 404 167 41.34% 0 404 313 118 37.70% 112 35.78% 47 15.02% 36 11.50%
Total 4207 1526 36.27% 0 3688 2545 759 29.82% 698 27.43% 586 23.03% 502 19.72%
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Turnout

Reg.
Voters

Ballots
Cast

%
Turnout Blank

PUTNAM COUNTY CUSD NO. 535 BOARD MEMBER-4 YR TERM

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes Matthew Holst

Thomas "Tom"
Wiesbrock Reed Wilson Scott Zemanek Amy Fay

Jurisdiction Wide
GRANVILLE 1 299 109 36.45% 0 299 310 63 20.32% 71 22.90% 64 20.65% 50 16.13% 62 20.00%
GRANVILLE 2 529 218 41.21% 0 529 595 142 23.87% 157 26.39% 97 16.30% 90 15.13% 109 18.32%
GRANVILLE 3 505 177 35.05% 0 505 504 125 24.80% 106 21.03% 92 18.25% 76 15.08% 105 20.83%
GRANVILLE 4 675 251 37.19% 0 675 629 154 24.48% 152 24.17% 115 18.28% 99 15.74% 109 17.33%
HENNEPIN 1 955 399 41.78% 0 955 1088 145 13.33% 187 17.19% 252 23.16% 214 19.67% 290 26.65%
MAGNOLIA 1 321 116 36.14% 0 321 331 38 11.48% 49 14.80% 88 26.59% 69 20.85% 87 26.28%
MAGNOLIA 2 404 167 41.34% 0 404 472 69 14.62% 81 17.16% 117 24.79% 92 19.49% 113 23.94%
Total 4207 1526 36.27% 0 3688 3929 736 18.73% 803 20.44% 825 21.00% 690 17.56% 875 22.27%
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Turnout

Reg.
Voters

Ballots
Cast

%
Turnout Blank

PRINCETON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL DISTRICT 115 BOARD
MEMBER

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

Julie Hepton
Nelson Catherine Dye Blake Jacobs

Jurisdiction Wide
SENACHWINE 1 519 89 17.15% 0 2 6 2 33.33% 2 33.33% 2 33.33%
Total 4207 1526 36.27% 0 2 6 2 33.33% 2 33.33% 2 33.33%
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Turnout

Reg.
Voters

Ballots
Cast

%
Turnout Blank

PRINCETON HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT NO.
500 BOARD MEMBER

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes Colleen Sailer Jenica Cole

Jurisdiction Wide
SENACHWINE 1 519 89 17.15% 0 2 4 2 50.00% 2 50.00%
Total 4207 1526 36.27% 0 2 4 2 50.00% 2 50.00%
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 CONSOLIDATED ELECTION
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Turnout

Reg.
Voters

Ballots
Cast

%
Turnout Blank

ILLINOIS VALLEY COMM COLLEGE DISTRICT NO. 513
TRUSTEE

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes William Hunt

Lynda Marlene
Moshage Todd Volker

Jurisdiction Wide
GRANVILLE 1 299 109 36.45% 0 299 114 40 35.09% 33 28.95% 41 35.96%
GRANVILLE 2 529 218 41.21% 0 529 252 93 36.90% 80 31.75% 79 31.35%
GRANVILLE 3 505 177 35.05% 0 505 212 77 36.32% 71 33.49% 64 30.19%
GRANVILLE 4 675 251 37.19% 0 675 273 111 40.66% 87 31.87% 75 27.47%
HENNEPIN 1 955 399 41.78% 0 955 370 114 30.81% 110 29.73% 146 39.46%
MAGNOLIA 1 321 116 36.14% 0 321 138 42 30.43% 31 22.46% 65 47.10%
MAGNOLIA 2 404 167 41.34% 0 404 186 61 32.80% 46 24.73% 79 42.47%
SENACHWINE 1 519 89 17.15% 0 519 131 46 35.11% 43 32.82% 42 32.06%
Total 4207 1526 36.27% 0 4207 1676 584 34.84% 501 29.89% 591 35.26%
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Turnout

Reg.
Voters

Ballots
Cast

%
Turnout Blank

REG BOARD OF SCHOOL
TRUSTEES (LASALLE-
MARSHALL-PUTNAM)

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

David
Hagenbuch

Jurisdiction Wide
GRANVILLE 1 299 109 36.45% 0 299 58 58 100.00%
GRANVILLE 2 529 218 41.21% 0 529 127 127 100.00%
GRANVILLE 3 505 177 35.05% 0 505 106 106 100.00%
GRANVILLE 4 675 251 37.19% 0 675 136 136 100.00%
HENNEPIN 1 955 399 41.78% 0 955 200 200 100.00%
MAGNOLIA 1 321 116 36.14% 0 321 74 74 100.00%
MAGNOLIA 2 404 167 41.34% 0 404 103 103 100.00%
SENACHWINE 1 519 89 17.15% 0 519 73 73 100.00%
Total 4207 1526 36.27% 0 4207 877 877 100.00%
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Turnout

Reg.
Voters

Ballots
Cast

%
Turnout Blank

TISKILWA RURAL FIRE
PROTECTION DISTRICT
TRUSTEE-6YR TERM

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

Timothy
McComber

Jurisdiction Wide
SENACHWINE 1 519 89 17.15% 0 261 38 38 100.00%
Total 4207 1526 36.27% 0 261 38 38 100.00%
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Turnout

Reg.
Voters

Ballots
Cast

%
Turnout Blank

TISKILWA RURAL FIRE
PROTECTION DISTRICT
TRUSTEE-2YR TERM

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

Jared A
Piacenti

Jurisdiction Wide
SENACHWINE 1 519 89 17.15% 0 261 37 37 100.00%
Total 4207 1526 36.27% 0 261 37 37 100.00%


